

**UNITED  
NATIONS**

IT-98-32-I  
02-1/424 BV  
01 February 2000

2/424 BV  
820



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for  
Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia  
since 1991

Case No. IT-98-32- I

27 January 2000  
English  
Original: French

---

**THE PRESIDENT OF THE TRIBUNAL**

**Before:** Judge Claude Jorda, President of the Tribunal

**Registrar:** Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

**Decision of:** 27 January 2000

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Mitar Vasiljević**

---

**CORRIGENDUM**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**  
**Ms. Nancy Paterson**

**Defence Counsel**  
**Mr. Slavisu Prodanović**

I, Claude Jorda, President of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia (hereinafter "the International Tribunal"),

**NOTING** "the Order of the President Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber" dated 26 January 2000,

**CONSIDERING** that the Decision contains an error which must be corrected,

**FOR THE FORGOING REASONS,**

**DECIDE** that paragraphs 2 and 5 of page 2 shall be replaced by the following:

Paragraph 2: "PURSUANT to Rule 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (hereinafter "the Rules")

Paragraph 5: "FURHTER DECIDE that the initial appearance of the Accused pursuant to Rule 62 of the Rules shall be before Trial Chamber II or a Judge thereof."

Done in French and English, the French text being authoritative.

(signed)

Claude Jorda  
President

Done this twenty-seventh day of January 2000  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**(Seal of the Tribunal)**