UNITED **NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the **Prosecution of Persons Responsible** for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia **Since 1991**

Case:

IT-98-32-PT

Date:

8 June 2001

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge David Hunt, Presiding

Registrar:

Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of:

8 June 2001

PROSECUTOR

Mitar VASILJEVIĆ

ORDER APPOINTING PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Dermot Groome

Mr Ossogo

Ms Sabine Bauer

Counsel for accused

Mr Vladimir Domazet

THE PRESIDING JUDGE of this Trial Chamber of the International Criminal Court for the former Yugoslavia;

NOTING the Orders Designating a Pre-Trial Judge issued by the Trial Chamber on 2 May 2000 by which Judge Liu Daqun was designated pre-trial judge;

NOTING that Judge Liu Daqun will not be a member of the section of the Trial Chamber which is to hear the Trial of this case;

PURSUANT TO Rule 65 ter of the Rules:

HEREBY ORDER THAT:

I, Judge David Hunt, be assigned all of the pre-judge powers in this case from 8 June 2001.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 8th day of June 2001, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

> Judge David Hunt Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]