

UNITED  
NATIONS

---



**International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible  
for Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia  
Since 1991**

**Case: IT-98-32-T**

**Date: 4 July 2002**

**Original: English**

---

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before: Judge David Hunt, Presiding  
Judge Ivana Janu  
Judge Chikako Taya**

**Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis**

**Order of: 4 July 2002**

**PROSECUTOR**

**v**

**Mitar VASILJEVIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**Counsel for the Prosecution:**

**Mr Dermot Groome**

**Mr Frederic Ossogo**

**Ms Sabine Bauer**

**Counsel for the Accused:**

**Mr Vladimir Domazet**

**TRIAL CHAMBER II** of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia,

**NOTING** Rule 65*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

**HEREBY ORDERS** that a Status Conference shall take place on Monday 15 July 2002, at 2.15 pm.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 4<sup>th</sup> day of July 2002,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.



---

Judge David Hunt  
Presiding

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**